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Khazar University at the II Turkish World Literature and Book Festival 

At the II Turkish World Literature and Book Festival, which was opened in Baku on 

June 5, 2023, Khazar University also has a stand and the university's publications 

are displayed there. The festival, held in the park in front of the ANAS building on 

Huseyn Javid Avenue, is organized by the International Union of Turkish Authors, 

TURKSOY, TURKPA, Yunus Amre Institute, ILESAM Azerbaijan Writers Union (AWU), 

the Ministry of Culture of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Culture Committee of the 

Milli Majlis, ANAS and other institutions. 

Each day of the festival, supposed to last until June 11, is held in honor of one 

country – Azerbaijan, Türkiye, Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Turkmenistan, Uzbekistan, 

Hungary. 

Meetings with writers, signing days, poetry hours, film screenings are organized at 

the event. 

 

Xəzər Universiteti II Türk Dünyası Ədəbiyyat və Kitab festivalında 

Bakıda açılışı 2023-cü il iyunun 5-də olmuş II Türk Dünyası Ədəbiyyat və Kitab 

festivalında Xəzər Universitetinin də stendi fəaliyyət göstərir və universitetin 

nəşrləri nümayiş etdirilir. 

Hüseyn Cavid prospektində AMEA-nın binasının qarşısındakı parkda keçirilən 

festival Beynəlxalq Türk Müəllifləri Birliyinin təşkilatçılığı, TÜRKSOY, TÜRKPA, Yunus 

Əmrə İnstitutu, İLESAM Azərbaycan Yazıçılar Birliyi (AYB), Azərbaycan Respublikası 

Mədəniyyət Nazirliyi, Milli Məclisin Mədəniyyət komitəsi, AMEA və digər 

qurumların dəstəyi ilə gerçəkləşir. 

İyunun 11-dək davam edəcək festivalın hər günü bir ölkənin adı ilə – Azərbaycan, 

Türkiyə, Qazaxıstan, Qırğızıstan, Türkmənistan, Özbəkistan və Macarıstan günü kimi 

adlandırılır. 

Tədbirdə yazıçılarla görüş, imza günləri, şeir saatları, film nümayişləri təşkil olunur. 
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